
ORDINANCE NO. 2000-os-020 

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE 2000 BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING $14,738.00 IN 
ADDITIONAL RESOURCES IN THE GENERAL FUND FOR SUPPLIES FOR DARE 
CLASSES AND DARE CAMP, FROM ENDING RESERVE BALANCE ACCUMULATED 
FROM PRIOR YEAR DARE CONTRIBUTIONS. 

WHEREAS, at the first of 2000 the City had a balance of $32,927.74 in private DARE 
contributions that had been received and unused; and 

WHEREAS, the Police Department is desirous of utilizing some of these funds for 
supplies for DARE classes and DARE Camp; 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM DOES ORDAIN: 

The sum of $14,738.00 is hereby appropriated in the General Fund for supplies for 
DARE classes and DARE Camp. The source of funding will be from: 

001 General Fund 
5000 Ending Reserve Without a Departmental Designation 

0000810 Ending Unreserved Balance 

To be credited as follows: 

001 General Fund 
5826 Police Operations - Proactive 

321 Law Enforcement - DARE 
3102 Forms, Printing, Binding 
3103 Office Operating Supplies 
3105 Food 
3110 Film and Processing 
3114 Books, Publications, Pamphlets 
3199 Misc. Operating Supplies 
4599 Miscellaneous Other Rentals 
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$14,738.00 

$2,156.00 
2,900.00 

554.00 
120.00 

5,380.00 
3,381.00 

247.00 
$14,738.00 
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PASSED by Council this 15th day of _ ___,Ma....,.__y ___ , 2000. 

Council President 

APPROVED by me this /4{ day of 

'Mayor 

CJ ~ 
ATTEST: it /JV.AP~ 

Fin c Director 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

. I I 
/~ / _,,/ ~ 

Office of the City Attorney 

Published: May 19 1 2000 
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