ORDINANCE NO. 2000-05-020

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE 2000 BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING \$14,738.00 IN ADDITIONAL RESOURCES IN THE GENERAL FUND FOR SUPPLIES FOR DARE CLASSES AND DARE CAMP, FROM ENDING RESERVE BALANCE ACCUMULATED FROM PRIOR YEAR DARE CONTRIBUTIONS.

WHEREAS, at the first of 2000 the City had a balance of \$32,927.74 in private DARE contributions that had been received and unused; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department is desirous of utilizing some of these funds for supplies for DARE classes and DARE Camp;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM DOES ORDAIN:

The sum of \$14,738.00 is hereby appropriated in the General Fund for supplies for DARE classes and DARE Camp. The source of funding will be from:

001	General F		
5000	Ending Re	eserve Without a Departmental Designation	
	0000810	Ending Unreserved Balance	\$ 14,738.00

To be credited as follows:

ı	ı					
	001	General Fund				
	5826	Police				
		321	Law Enforcement - DARE			
		3102	Forms, Printing, Binding	\$ 2,156.00		
		3103	Office Operating Supplies	2,900.00		
		3105	Food	554.00		
		3110	Film and Processing	120.00		
		3114	Books, Publications, Pamphlets	5,380.00		
		3199	Misc. Operating Supplies	3,381.00		
		4599	Miscellaneous Other Rentals	247.00		
				\$ 14,738,00		

City of Bellingham CITY ATTORNEY 210 Lottie Street

Bellingham, WA 98225

78